
Special Events Task Force Meeting 
Tuesday, January 26, 2010   1:00 p.m. 

Tempe Transportation Center, Don Cassano Community Room 
200 East 5th Street, Tempe, AZ   85281 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
A G E N D A 

 
 

I. Events/Licenses for Final Review 
 

A. There are no events for final review. 
 
 

II. Events for Initial Review 
 

A. Tempe Empty Bowls, Friday and Saturday, February 19 & 20, 2010 (6th Street Park and 
Library Complex) 

B. Kajikawa Classic Collegiate Softball Tournament, Thursday – Sunday, February 11 – 
14, 2010 (Tempe Sports Complex) 

C. Walk the Fight Walk, Sunday, February 14, 2010 (Tempe Beach Park and 5K route) 
D. Helping Hand 5K/10K Run, Saturday, February 20, 2010 (Tempe Arts Park) 
E. PetSmart Charities PetWalk, Sunday, February 21, 2010 (Tempe Beach Park and 5K 

route) 
F. Tempe History Museum Re-Opening, Saturday, February 27, 2010 (Library Complex 

Courtyard) 
G. Fajita Cook Off, Saturday, February 27, 2010 (Papago Park) 
H. Pancreatic Cancer Research Walk, Sunday, February 28, 2010 (Tempe Beach Park 

and 5K route) 
I. Building a Real Community…One Taste at a Time, Sunday, March 7, 2010 (1 E. 

Continental Dr.- Pera Club)LL 
J. Thursdays on Mill, Thursdays, February 18 – August 31 2010 (Centerpoint Plaza)  
 

 
III. Events Pending Approval of Special Event Liquor License 
 

A. The Arc of Tempe for One Taste at a Time, Sunday, March 7, 2010 (1 E. Continental 
Dr.) 

B. Tempe Chamber of Commerce, Wednesday, February 24, 2010 (5350 S. Lakeshore 
Dr-The Waterfront) 

C. Downtown Tempe Community Inc., Friday, January 29 and Sunday, January 31, 2010 
(730 S. Mill Ave. – Madcap Theatre) 

D. Stray Cat Theatre, Friday, February 12, 2010 (132 E. 6th Street – Center for Performing 
Arts) 

 
 
 
 

The City of Tempe endeavors to make all public meetings accessible to persons with disabilities.  
With 24-hour notice, special assistance can be provided for sight and/or hearing impaired 
persons at public meetings. Please call (480) 350-5180 (voice) or (480) 350-8400 (TDD) to 
request an accommodation to participate in the Community Special Events Task Force Meeting. 



IV. Events Pending Approval of Extension of Premises 
 
A. There are no extension of premise applications for review. 
 
 

V. Events for Post Review-Other 
 

A. P.F. Chang’s Rock n Roll Marathon and related events on Jan. 16 & 17 
B. March for Life on A-Mountain on Jan 22 
C. 12 Hours of Pain and Purpose on Jan 23 

 
 
 
 
LL denotes event with an application for Special Event Liquor 
EPdenotes event with an application for Extension of Premise 


